
 

Annex 3 
 

Number of members in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres and Children 
and Youth Services Centres in 18 District Council Districts 

 

District 

Year 2018-19 
Integrated Children 
and Youth Services 

Centres1 
Children and Youth Centres 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

of the 
district 

(g)= 
(b)+(f) 

Population 
aged 6-24 of 
the district2 

(h) 

Percentage 
of children 
and youth 

in the same 
age group 

of the 
district 

(i)=(g)/(h) 
x 100% 

Total 
number 

of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(a) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(b) 

Total 
number of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(c) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-14 

(% of 
members 

among 
aged  
6-24) 
(d) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged  

15-24 (% 
of 

members 
among 
aged  
6-24) 

(e) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(f) = 
(d)+(e) 

 

Central 
and 

Western  
6 235 3 522 / / / / 3 522 32 135 11.0% 

Southern  12 235 6 847 / / / / 6 847 37 195 18.4% 

Islands 1 358 754 3 611 
960 

(51.6%) 
902 

(48.4%) 
1 862 2 616 32 085 8.2% 

Eastern  17 083 11 872 9 169 
4 794 

(76.6%) 
1 464 

(23.4%) 
6 258 18 130 70 631 25.7% 

Wan Chai 3 216 2 416 1 577 
684 

(44.3%) 
859 

(55.7%) 
1 543 3 959 20 573 19.2% 

Kowloon 
City 

10 606 8 300 2 465 
1 127 

(91.7%) 
102 

(8.3%) 
1 229 9 529 64 607 14.7% 

Yau Tsim 
Mong 

11 195 7 520 / / / / 7 520 45 134 16.7% 

Sham Shui 
Po 

17 711 9 874 / / / / 9 874 67 792 14.6% 

Kwun 
Tong 

38 196 27 571 1 240 
798 

(92.6%) 
64 

(7.4%) 
862 28 433 108 876 26.1% 

Wong Tai 
Sin 

18 501 12 392 2 936 
1 362 

(81.2%) 
315 

(18.8%) 
1 677 14 069 58 219 24.2% 

Sai Kung 16 870 12 001 1 070 
688 

(64.3%) 
382 

(35.7%) 
1 070 13 071 75 259 17.4% 

Sha Tin 39 572 23 614 7 291 
3 347 

(61.3%) 
2 115 

(38.7%) 
5 462 29 076 107 099 27.1% 

Tai Po 15 094 10 184 506 
4 

(0.8%) 
502 

(99.2%) 
506 10 690 44 714 23.9% 

North  18 408 12 663 / / / / 12 663 49 384 25.6% 
Tsuen 
Wan 

16 408 11 274 / / / / 11 274 48 204 23.4% 

Kwai 
Tsing 

19 081 12 920 3 029 
1 593 

(67.5%) 
767 

(32.5%) 
2 360 15 280 75 217 20.3% 

Tuen Mun 26 434 18 485 / / / / 18 485 73 041 25.3% 
Yuen 
Long 

26 372 19 583 1 756 
668 

(54.7%) 
554 

(45.3%) 
1 222 20 805 106 897 19.5% 

Total 314 575 211 792 34 650 
16 025 

(66.6%) 
8 026 

(33.4%) 
24 051 235 843 1 117 062 21.1% 

  
                         
1 The Social Welfare Department (SWD) does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and 
 Youth Services Centres 
2 With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census 
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District 

Year 2019-20 
Integrated Children 
and Youth Services 

Centres3 
Children and Youth Centres 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

of the 
district 

(g)= 
(b)+(f) 

Population 
aged 6-24 of 
the district4 

(h) 

Percentage 
of children 
and youth 

in the same 
age group of 
the district 
(i)=(g)/(h) 
x 100% 

Total 
number 

of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(a) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(b) 

Total 
number of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(c) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-14 

(% of 
members 

among 
aged  
6-24) 
(d) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged  

15-24 (% 
of 

members 
among 
aged  
6-24) 

(e) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(f) = 
(d)+(e) 

 

Central 
and 

Western  
5 049 2 997 / / / / 2 997 32 135 9.3% 

Southern  10 428 5 818 / / / / 5 818 37 195 15.6% 

Islands 1 343 736 3 115 
384 

(28.1%) 
984 

(71.9%) 
1 368 2 104 32 085 6.6% 

Eastern  16 305 11 112 7 060 
3 967 

(75.9%) 
1 260 

(24.1%) 
5 227 16 339 70 631 23.1% 

Wan Chai 2 835 2 199 1 362 
674 

(49.6%) 
684 

(50.4%) 
1 358 3 557 20 573 17.3% 

Kowloon 
City 

9 735 7 374 1 850 
797 

(100%) 
0 

(0%) 
797 8 171 64 607 12.6% 

Yau Tsim 
Mong 

9 039 5 678 / / / / 5 678 45 134 12.6% 

Sham Shui 
Po 

16 220 9 446 / / / / 9 446 67 792 13.9% 

Kwun 
Tong 

33 861 24 521 1 320 
619 

(88.7%) 
79 

(11.3%) 
698 25 219 108 876 23.2% 

Wong Tai 
Sin 

16 508 10 939 2 586 
1 168 

(80.3%) 
286 

(19.7%) 
1 454 12 393 58 219 21.3% 

Sai Kung 14 961 10 530 1 017 
672 

(68.7%) 
306 

(31.3%) 
978 11 508 75 259 15.3% 

Sha Tin 37 148 22 181 7 769 
3 512 

(65.8%) 
1 829 

(34.2%) 
5 341 27 522 107 099 25.7% 

Tai Po 14 214 9 660 500 
0 

(0%) 
493 

(100%) 
493 10 153 44 714 22.7% 

North  15 601 10 460 / / / / 10 460 49 384 21.2% 
Tsuen 
Wan 

14 367 9 604 / / / / 9 604 48 204 19.9% 

Kwai 
Tsing 

15 366 10 301 2 791 
1 460 

(72.9%) 
543 

(27.1%) 
2 003 12 304 75 217 16.4% 

Tuen Mun 25 869 18 166 / / / / 18 166 73 041 24.9% 
Yuen 
Long 

27 128 22 483 2 168 
624 

(60.5%) 
408 

(39.5%) 
1 032 23 515 106 897 22.0% 

Total 285 977 194 205 31 538 
13 877 

(66.9%) 
6 872 

(33.1%) 
20 749 214 954 1 117 062 19.2% 

 

 

  

                         
3 SWD does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres 
4 With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census 
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District 

Year 2020-21 
Integrated Children 
and Youth Services 

Centres5 
Children and Youth Centres 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

of the 
district 

(g)= 
(b)+(f) 

Population 
aged 6-24 of 
the district6 

(h) 

Percentage 
of children 
and youth 

in the same 
age group of 
the district 
(i)=(g)/(h) 
x 100% 

Total 
number 

of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(a) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(b) 

Total 
number of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(c) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-14 

(% of 
members 

among 
aged  
6-24) 
(d) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged  

15-24 (% 
of 

members 
among 
aged  
6-24) 

(e) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(f) = 
(d)+(e) 

 

Central 
and 

Western  
5 276 3 037 / / / / 3 037 32 135 9.5% 

Southern  9 821 5 141 / / / / 5 141 37 195 13.8% 

Islands 1 150 576 2 393 
338 

(26.9%) 
923 

(73.1%) 
1 261 1 837 32 085 5.7% 

Eastern  14 928 11 348 7 086 
3 209 

(82.3%) 
692 

(17.7%) 
3 901 15 249 70 631 21.6% 

Wan Chai 3 234 2 108 1 130 
790 

(69.9%) 
340 

(30.1%) 
1 130 3 238 20 573 15.7% 

Kowloon 
City 

8 077 6 024 2 650 
1 120 

(100%) 
0 

(0%) 
1 120 7 144 64 607 11.1% 

Yau Tsim 
Mong 

10 190 6 754 / / / / 6 754 45 134 15.0% 

Sham Shui 
Po 

19 496 10 894 / / / / 10 894 67 792 16.1% 

Kwun 
Tong 

34 682 24 049 1 065 
564 

(88.7%) 
72 

(11.3%) 
636 24 685 108 876 22.7% 

Wong Tai 
Sin 

16 952 10 578 2 870 
1 180 

(76.9%) 
355 

(23.1%) 
1 535 12 113 58 219 20.8% 

Sai Kung 14 268 10 024 1 001 
506 

(53.5%) 
440 

(46.5%) 
946 10 970 75 259 14.6% 

Sha Tin 39 644 23 226 5 187 
2 328 

(63.5%) 
1 339 

(36.5%) 
3 667 26 893 107 099 25.1% 

Tai Po 14 523 9 387 214 
0 

(0%) 
214 

(100%) 
214 9 601 44 714 21.5% 

North  15 005 9 776 / / / / 9 776 49 384 19.8% 
Tsuen 
Wan 

12 438 9 123 / / / / 9 123 48 204 18.9% 

Kwai 
Tsing 

17 567 10 624 2 105 
905 

(69.3%) 
401 

(30.7%) 
1 306 11 930 75 217 15.9% 

Tuen Mun 26 171 17 935 / / / / 17 935 73 041 24.6% 
Yuen 
Long 

25 840 20 977 1 352 
427 

(59.3%) 
293 

(40.7%) 
720 21 697 106 897 20.3% 

Total 289 262 191 581 27 053 
11 367 

(69.2%) 
5 069 

(30.8%) 
16 436 208 017 1 117 062 18.6% 

 

  

                         
5 SWD does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres 
6 With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census 
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District 

Year 2021-22 
Integrated Children 
and Youth Services 

Centres7 
Children and Youth Centres 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

of the 
district 

(g)= 
(b)+(f) 

Population 
aged 6-24 of 
the district8 

(h) 

Percentage 
of children 
and youth 

in the same 
age group of 
the district 
(i)=(g)/(h) 
x 100% 

Total 
number 

of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(a) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(b) 

Total 
number of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(c) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-14 

(% of 
members 

among 
aged  
6-24) 
(d) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged  

15-24 (% 
of 

members 
among 
aged  
6-24) 

(e) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(f) = 
(d)+(e) 

Central 
and 

Western  
7 201 4 587 / / / / 4 587 32 135 14.3% 

Southern  12 458 6 894 / / / / 6 894 37 195 18.5% 

Islands 2 392 1 728 2 478 
354 

(25.7%) 
1 026 

(74.3%) 
1 380 3 108 32 085 9.7% 

Eastern  15 643 10 938 7 766 
3 898 

(81.6%) 
878 

(18.4%) 
4 776 15 714 70 631 22.2% 

Wan Chai 2 129 1 636 1 083 
528 

(48.8%) 
555 

(51.2%) 
1 083 2 719 20 573 13.2% 

Kowloon 
City 

10 739 8 120 2 764 
1 175 

(100%) 
0 

(0%) 
1 175 9 295 64 607 14.4% 

Yau Tsim 
Mong 

11 034 6 962 / / / / 6 962 45 134 15.4% 

Sham Shui 
Po 

23 751 13 227 / / / / 13 227 67 792 19.5% 

Kwun 
Tong 

36 884 25 521 1 002 
537 

(90.1%) 
59 

(9.9%) 
596 26 117 108 876 24.0% 

Wong Tai 
Sin 

20 283 13 342 2 502 
1 016 

(68.3%) 
472 

(31.7%) 
1 488 14 830 58 219 25.5% 

Sai Kung 19 017 13 385 1 001 
709 

(73.0%) 
262 

(27.0%) 
971 14 356 75 259 19.1% 

Sha Tin 44 709 25 540 5 953 
2 649 

(65.4%) 
1 400 

(34.6%) 
4 049 29 589 107 099 27.6% 

Tai Po 16 246 10 485 507 
0 

(0%) 
507 

(100%) 
507 10 992 44 714 24.6% 

North  16 280 10 425 / / / / 10 425 49 384 21.1% 
Tsuen 
Wan 

14 921 10 441 / / / / 10 441 48 204 21.7% 

Kwai 
Tsing 

22 410 14 691 2 844 
1 276 

(72.4%) 
486 

(27.6%) 
1 762 16 453 75 217 21.9% 

Tuen Mun 29 272 20 536 / / / / 20 536 73 041 28.1% 
Yuen 
Long 

28 569 22 852 1 809 
579 

(63.3%) 
336 

(36.7%) 
915 23 767 106 897 22.2% 

Total 333 938 221 310 29 709 
12 721 

(68.0%) 
5 981 

(32.0%) 
18 702 240 012 1 117 062 21.5% 

 

  

                         
7 SWD does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres 
8 With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census 
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District 

Year 2022-23 (Up to December 2022)  
Integrated Children 
and Youth Services 

Centres9 
Children and Youth Centres 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

of the 
district 

 
(g)= 

(b)+(f) 

Population 
aged 6-24 of 

the 
district10 

(h) 

Percentage 
of children 
and youth 

in the same 
age group of 
the district 
(i)=(g)/(h) 
x 100% 

Total 
number 

of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(a) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(b) 

Total 
number of 
members 
(including 
affiliated 

family 
members) 

(c) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-14 

(% of 
members 

among 
aged  
6-24) 
(d) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged  

15-24 (% 
of 

members 
among 
aged  
6-24) 

(e) 

Number 
of 

members 
aged 6-24 

(f) = 
(d)+(e) 

 

Central 
and 

Western  
5 887 3 582 / / / / 3 582 32 135 11.1% 

Southern  11 004 6 001 / / / / 6 001 37 195 16.1% 

Islands 2 139 1 419 2 133 
328 

(23.9%) 
1 045 

(76.1%) 
1 373 2 792 32 085 8.7% 

Eastern  12 637 8 790 6 778 
3 367 

(83.2%) 
678 

(16.8%) 
4 045 12 835 70 631 18.2% 

Wan Chai 1 963 1 461 969 
630 

(65%) 
339 

(35.0%) 
969 2 430 20 573 11.8% 

Kowloon 
City 

9 823 7 554 2171 
911 

(100%) 
0 

(0%) 
911 8 465 64 607 13.1% 

Yau Tsim 
Mong 

11 456 6 944 / / / / 6 944 45 134 15.4% 

Sham Shui 
Po 

20 298 11 227 / / / / 11 227 67 792 16.6% 

Kwun 
Tong 

30 870 23 598 1 039 
586 

(89.5%) 
69 

(10.5%) 
655 24 253 108 876 22.3% 

Wong Tai 
Sin 

17 037 11 142 2 235 
965 

(77.6%) 
279 

(22.4%) 
1 244 12 386 58 219 21.3% 

Sai Kung 14 584 10 465 830 
516 

(63.5%) 
297 

(36.5%) 
813 11 278 75 259 15.0% 

Sha Tin 33 084 19 582 5 556 
2 437 

(65.2%) 
1 298 

(34.8%) 
3 735 23 317 107 099 21.8% 

Tai Po 14 963 9 829 562 
0 

(0%) 
562 

(100%) 
562 10 391 44 714 23.2% 

North  16 944 11 344 / / / / 11 344 49 384 23.0% 
Tsuen 
Wan 

12 851 8 707 / / / / 8 707 48 204 18.1% 

Kwai 
Tsing 

21 146 13 785 2 930 
1 279 

(69.7%) 
556 

(30.3%) 
1 835 15 620 75 217 20.8% 

Tuen Mun 25 769 17 284 / / / / 17 284 73 041 23.7% 
Yuen 
Long 

23 249 18 515 1 444 
738 

(62.9%) 
436 

(37.1%) 
1 174 19 689 106 897 18.4% 

Total 285 704 191 229 26 647 
11 757 

(67.9%) 
5 559 

(32.1%) 
17 316 208 545 1 117 062 18.7% 

  

                         
9 SWD does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres 
10 With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census 


