Number of members in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres and Children and Youth Services Centres in 18 District Council Districts

	Year 2018-19									
District	and Yout	d Children th Services atres ¹	Cl	nildren and Y	outh Centre			P		
	Total number of members (including affiliated family members) (a)	Number of members aged 6-24 (b)	Total number of members (including affiliated family members) (c)	Number of members aged 6-14 (% of members among aged 6-24) (d)	Number of members aged 15-24 (% of members among aged 6-24) (e)	Number of members aged 6-24 (f) = (d)+(e)	Number of members aged 6-24 of the district (g)= (b)+(f)	Population aged 6-24 of the district ² (h)	Percentage of children and youth in the same age group of the district (i)=(g)/(h) x 100%	
Central and Western	6 235	3 522	/	/	/	/	3 522	32 135	11.0%	
Southern	12 235	6 847	/	/	/	/	6 847	37 195	18.4%	
Islands	1 358	754	3 611	960 (51.6%)	902 (48.4%)	1 862	2 616	32 085	8.2%	
Eastern	17 083	11 872	9 169	4 794 (76.6%)	1 464 (23.4%)	6 258	18 130	70 631	25.7%	
Wan Chai	3 216	2 416	1 577	684 (44.3%)	859 (55.7%)	1 543	3 959	20 573	19.2%	
Kowloon City	10 606	8 300	2 465	1 127 (91.7%)	102 (8.3%)	1 229	9 529	64 607	14.7%	
Yau Tsim Mong	11 195	7 520	/	/	/	/	7 520	45 134	16.7%	
Sham Shui Po	17 711	9 874	/	/	/	/	9 874	67 792	14.6%	
Kwun Tong	38 196	27 571	1 240	798 (92.6%)	64 (7.4%)	862	28 433	108 876	26.1%	
Wong Tai Sin	18 501	12 392	2 936	1 362 (81.2%)	315 (18.8%)	1 677	14 069	58 219	24.2%	
Sai Kung	16 870	12 001	1 070	688 (64.3%)	382 (35.7%)	1 070	13 071	75 259	17.4%	
Sha Tin	39 572	23 614	7 291	3 347 (61.3%)	2 115 (38.7%)	5 462	29 076	107 099	27.1%	
Tai Po	15 094	10 184	506	4 (0.8%)	502 (99.2%)	506	10 690	44 714	23.9%	
North	18 408	12 663	/	/	/	/	12 663	49 384	25.6%	
Tsuen Wan	16 408	11 274	/	/	/	/	11 274	48 204	23.4%	
Kwai Tsing	19 081	12 920	3 029	1 593 (67.5%)	767 (32.5%)	2 360	15 280	75 217	20.3%	
Tuen Mun	26 434	18 485	/	/	/	/	18 485	73 041	25.3%	
Yuen Long	26 372	19 583	1 756	668 (54.7%)	554 (45.3%)	1 222	20 805	106 897	19.5%	
Total	314 575	211 792	34 650	16 025 (66.6%)	8 026 (33.4%)	24 051	235 843	1 117 062	21.1%	

The Social Welfare Department (SWD) does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres

With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census

	Year 2019-20									
District	Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres ³		CI	nildren and Y	outh Centre					
	Total number of members (including affiliated family members)	Number of members aged 6-24 (b)	Total number of members (including affiliated family members) (c)	Number of members aged 6-14 (% of members among aged 6-24) (d)	Number of members aged 15-24 (% of members among aged 6-24) (e)	Number of members aged 6-24 (f) = (d)+(e)	Number of members aged 6-24 of the district (g)= (b)+(f)	Population aged 6-24 of the district ⁴ (h)	of children and youth in the same age group of the district (i)=(g)/(h)	
Central and Western	5 049	2 997	/	/	/	/	2 997	32 135	9.3%	
Southern	10 428	5 818	/	/	/	/	5 818	37 195	15.6%	
Islands	1 343	736	3 115	384 (28.1%)	984 (71.9%)	1 368	2 104	32 085	6.6%	
Eastern	16 305	11 112	7 060	3 967 (75.9%)	1 260 (24.1%)	5 227	16 339	70 631	23.1%	
Wan Chai	2 835	2 199	1 362	674 (49.6%)	684 (50.4%)	1 358	3 557	20 573	17.3%	
Kowloon City	9 735	7 374	1 850	797 (100%)	0 (0%)	797	8 171	64 607	12.6%	
Yau Tsim Mong	9 039	5 678	/	/	/	/	5 678	45 134	12.6%	
Sham Shui Po	16 220	9 446	/	/	/	/	9 446	67 792	13.9%	
Kwun Tong	33 861	24 521	1 320	619 (88.7%)	79 (11.3%)	698	25 219	108 876	23.2%	
Wong Tai Sin	16 508	10 939	2 586	1 168 (80.3%)	286 (19.7%)	1 454	12 393	58 219	21.3%	
Sai Kung	14 961	10 530	1 017	672 (68.7%)	306 (31.3%)	978	11 508	75 259	15.3%	
Sha Tin	37 148	22 181	7 769	3 512 (65.8%)	1 829 (34.2%)	5 341	27 522	107 099	25.7%	
Tai Po	14 214	9 660	500	0 (0%)	493 (100%)	493	10 153	44 714	22.7%	
North	15 601	10 460	/	/	/	/	10 460	49 384	21.2%	
Tsuen Wan	14 367	9 604	/	/	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	/	9 604	48 204	19.9%	
Kwai Tsing	15 366	10 301	2 791	1 460 (72.9%)	543 (27.1%)	2 003	12 304	75 217	16.4%	
Tuen Mun	25 869	18 166	/	/	/	/	18 166	73 041	24.9%	
Yuen Long	27 128	22 483	2 168	624 (60.5%)	408 (39.5%)	1 032	23 515	106 897	22.0%	
Total	285 977	194 205	31 538	13 877 (66.9%)	6 872 (33.1%)	20 749	214 954	1 117 062	19.2%	

³ SWD does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census

	Year 2020-21									
District	Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres ⁵		CI	Children and Youth Centres						
	Total number of members (including affiliated family members)	Number of members aged 6-24 (b)	Total number of members (including affiliated family members) (c)	Number of members aged 6-14 (% of members among aged 6-24) (d)	Number of members aged 15-24 (% of members among aged 6-24) (e)	Number of members aged 6-24 (f) = (d)+(e)	Number of members aged 6-24 of the district (g)= (b)+(f)	Population aged 6-24 of the district ⁶ (h)	Percentage of children and youth in the same age group of the district (i)=(g)/(h) x 100%	
Central and	5 276	3 037	/	/	/	/	3 037	32 135	9.5%	
Western	3 27 0	3 03 7	,	,	,	,	3 03 7	32 133	9.570	
Southern	9 821	5 141	/	/	/	/	5 141	37 195	13.8%	
Islands	1 150	576	2 393	338 (26.9%)	923 (73.1%)	1 261	1 837	32 085	5.7%	
Eastern	14 928	11 348	7 086	3 209 (82.3%)	692 (17.7%)	3 901	15 249	70 631	21.6%	
Wan Chai	3 234	2 108	1 130	790 (69.9%)	340 (30.1%)	1 130	3 238	20 573	15.7%	
Kowloon City	8 077	6 024	2 650	1 120 (100%)	0 (0%)	1 120	7 144	64 607	11.1%	
Yau Tsim Mong	10 190	6 754	/	/	/	/	6 754	45 134	15.0%	
Sham Shui Po	19 496	10 894	/	/	/	/	10 894	67 792	16.1%	
Kwun Tong	34 682	24 049	1 065	564 (88.7%)	72 (11.3%)	636	24 685	108 876	22.7%	
Wong Tai Sin	16 952	10 578	2 870	1 180 (76.9%)	355 (23.1%)	1 535	12 113	58 219	20.8%	
Sai Kung	14 268	10 024	1 001	506 (53.5%)	440 (46.5%)	946	10 970	75 259	14.6%	
Sha Tin	39 644	23 226	5 187	2 328 (63.5%)	1 339 (36.5%)	3 667	26 893	107 099	25.1%	
Tai Po	14 523	9 387	214	0 (0%)	214 (100%)	214	9 601	44 714	21.5%	
North	15 005	9 776	/	/	/	/	9 776	49 384	19.8%	
Tsuen Wan	12 438	9 123	/	/	/	/	9 123	48 204	18.9%	
Kwai Tsing	17 567	10 624	2 105	905 (69.3%)	401 (30.7%)	1 306	11 930	75 217	15.9%	
Tuen Mun	26 171	17 935	/	1	1	/	17 935	73 041	24.6%	
Yuen Long	25 840	20 977	1 352	427 (59.3%)	293 (40.7%)	720	21 697	106 897	20.3%	
Total	289 262	191 581	27 053	11 367 (69.2%)	5 069 (30.8%)	16 436	208 017	1 117 062	18.6%	

⁵ SWD does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census

⁶

	Year 2021-22									
	and Yout	d Children th Services atres ⁷	CI	Children and Youth Centres						
District	Total number of members (including affiliated family members) (a)	Number of members aged 6-24 (b)	Total number of members (including affiliated family members) (c)	Number of members aged 6-14 (% of members among aged 6-24) (d)	Number of members aged 15-24 (% of members among aged 6-24) (e)	Number of members aged 6-24 (f) = (d)+(e)	Number of members aged 6-24 of the district (g)= (b)+(f)	Population aged 6-24 of the district ⁸ (h)	Percentage of children and youth in the same age group of the district (i)=(g)/(h) x 100%	
Central and Western	7 201	4 587	/	/	/	/	4 587	32 135	14.3%	
Southern	12 458	6 894	/	/	/	/	6 894	37 195	18.5%	
Islands	2 392	1 728	2 478	354 (25.7%)	1 026 (74.3%)	1 380	3 108	32 085	9.7%	
Eastern	15 643	10 938	7 766	3 898 (81.6%)	878 (18.4%)	4 776	15 714	70 631	22.2%	
Wan Chai	2 129	1 636	1 083	528 (48.8%)	555 (51.2%)	1 083	2 719	20 573	13.2%	
Kowloon City	10 739	8 120	2 764	1 175 (100%)	0 (0%)	1 175	9 295	64 607	14.4%	
Yau Tsim Mong	11 034	6 962	/	/	/	/	6 962	45 134	15.4%	
Sham Shui Po	23 751	13 227	/	/	/	/	13 227	67 792	19.5%	
Kwun Tong	36 884	25 521	1 002	537 (90.1%)	59 (9.9%)	596	26 117	108 876	24.0%	
Wong Tai Sin	20 283	13 342	2 502	1 016 (68.3%)	472 (31.7%)	1 488	14 830	58 219	25.5%	
Sai Kung	19 017	13 385	1 001	709 (73.0%)	262 (27.0%)	971	14 356	75 259	19.1%	
Sha Tin	44 709	25 540	5 953	2 649 (65.4%)	1 400 (34.6%)	4 049	29 589	107 099	27.6%	
Tai Po	16 246	10 485	507	0 (0%)	507 (100%)	507	10 992	44 714	24.6%	
North	16 280	10 425	/	/	/	/	10 425	49 384	21.1%	
Tsuen Wan	14 921	10 441	/	/	/	/	10 441	48 204	21.7%	
Kwai Tsing	22 410	14 691	2 844	1 276 (72.4%)	486 (27.6%)	1 762	16 453	75 217	21.9%	
Tuen Mun	29 272	20 536	/	/	/	/	20 536	73 041	28.1%	
Yuen Long	28 569	22 852	1 809	579 (63.3%)	336 (36.7%)	915	23 767	106 897	22.2%	
Total	333 938	221 310	29 709	12 721 (68.0%)	5 981 (32.0%)	18 702	240 012	1 117 062	21.5%	

⁷ SWD does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census

⁸

	Year 2022-23 (Up to December 2022)									
District	Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres ⁹		CI	nildren and Y	outh Centre	Number				
	Total number of members (including affiliated family members) (a)	Number of members aged 6-24 (b)	Total number of members (including affiliated family members) (c)	Number of members aged 6-14 (% of members among aged 6-24) (d)	Number of members aged 15-24 (% of members among aged 6-24) (e)	Number of members aged 6-24 (f) = (d)+(e)	Number of members aged 6-24 of the district (g)= (b)+(f)	Population aged 6-24 of the district ¹⁰ (h)	Percentage of children and youth in the same age group of the district (i)=(g)/(h) x 100%	
Central and	5 887	3 582	/	/	/	/	3 582	32 135	11.1%	
Western	11 004	6 001	/	/	/	/	6 001	37 195	16.1%	
Southern			/	328	1 045	1 2 - 2				
Islands	2 139	1 419	2 133	(23.9%)	(76.1%)	1 373	2 792	32 085	8.7%	
Eastern	12 637	8 790	6 778	3 367 (83.2%)	678 (16.8%)	4 045	12 835	70 631	18.2%	
Wan Chai	1 963	1 461	969	630 (65%)	339 (35.0%)	969	2 430	20 573	11.8%	
Kowloon City	9 823	7 554	2171	911 (100%)	0 (0%)	911	8 465	64 607	13.1%	
Yau Tsim Mong	11 456	6 944	/	/	/	/	6 944	45 134	15.4%	
Sham Shui Po	20 298	11 227	/	/	/	/	11 227	67 792	16.6%	
Kwun Tong	30 870	23 598	1 039	586 (89.5%)	69 (10.5%)	655	24 253	108 876	22.3%	
Wong Tai Sin	17 037	11 142	2 235	965 (77.6%)	279 (22.4%)	1 244	12 386	58 219	21.3%	
Sai Kung	14 584	10 465	830	516 (63.5%)	297 (36.5%)	813	11 278	75 259	15.0%	
Sha Tin	33 084	19 582	5 556	2 437 (65.2%)	1 298 (34.8%)	3 735	23 317	107 099	21.8%	
Tai Po	14 963	9 829	562	0 (0%)	562 (100%)	562	10 391	44 714	23.2%	
North	16 944	11 344	/	/	/	/	11 344	49 384	23.0%	
Tsuen Wan	12 851	8 707	/	/	/	/	8 707	48 204	18.1%	
Kwai Tsing	21 146	13 785	2 930	1 279 (69.7%)	556 (30.3%)	1 835	15 620	75 217	20.8%	
Tuen Mun	25 769	17 284	/	/	/	/	17 284	73 041	23.7%	
Yuen Long	23 249	18 515	1 444	738 (62.9%)	436 (37.1%)	1 174	19 689	106 897	18.4%	
Total	285 704	191 229	26 647	11 757 (67.9%)	5 559 (32.1%)	17 316	208 545	1 117 062	18.7%	

9 SWD does not have information on members aged 6-14 and 15-24 in Integrated Children and Youth Services Centres

With reference to the information of 2021 Population Census